
onpcoN DppeRrvENT oF ENvTRoNTVTENTAL Qunltrv 
CIEaN Warpn Srnre RevolvtNc FLNo COFY^*, 

186379
 

This Amendment No. 3 to Loan Agreement No. R74164 (as amended "Loan 
Agreement") is executed between the Srern or OnncoN ACTINc By AND THRoucH ITS 

DppeRrvpNT oF ìlNvrnoNvENTAL Qualtrv ("DEQ") and the City of Porlland (the "Borrower"), 
effective as of the Effective Date of Amendment indicated below. Capitalized terms used in this 
Amendment which are not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Loan 
Agreement. 

The purpose of this arnendment is to decrease the loan amount by $450,459. 

Date of Original Agreement: Septernber 19,2003. 
Effective Date of Amendment No. 1: November 1,2004. 
Effective Date of Arnendment No. 2: October 31,2006. 
Effective Date of Amendment No. 3: Septernber 30, 2013. 

The parties agree as follows 

1. ARTICLE 1(C) is amended and restated as follows: 

"(C) Loan AuouNr: 55,953,921." 

2. The second sentence of ARTICLE 5(CX1) is amended and restated as follows: 

"Until the Final Loan Amount is calculated, the Loan Resen¿e Requirement is 

$40,568." 

3. The attached "Appendix A: Repayment Schedule" replaces the cunent "Appendix 
A: Repayment Schedule". 

Except as expressly amended above, the terms and conditions of the Loan Agreement 
shall remain in full force and effect, 

Crrv op :P.74164 LonN AcRppH¿pNr AveNovpNr #3 



3Qfiu¿',7d&
E-$ +_¡ oi.å L] 6on ncoN D Flr' ¡\ Iì1'ri4 ìrN]' oF IìNvtnoNvEN'f A L Q t,.r n lt Tv 

'f) ¡-,.1^Cln¡N W¿'rur Sl¡,lLi lìlivc¡-vrNc lruxt¡ I /\\)l- Z 

Ilr¡RtìowExt: ctlv ot PoRtlaNn
 

By: Date:
 

Typecl Name:
 

'fitle 

: 

S'rzr TI] OF ONNCON ACI'ING I]Y AND I'HIIOTJGIÌ I'IS 

l)ppA Iì'I'M I]N'I' OI] ENVIÌìONMBN'|A I, QUNIITY 

By: Date : 

Cìregory I{. Aldrich, Wafer Quality Administrator 

APPIìOVI1D AS 'f0 I'rORM 

t-å"V"*.böÉ
ð*-\J CITY ATTORNEY 

Ct'rv or :T1741(t4 Lo¡,N Ac;nnl*,mNl AvnNnvliN't' /13 



åffi$$#7-

O n ncoN I) ripR l< l'n¿nNT oF Iìn v lnoNir¡DNT',\ L Q un l .t'rv 
Ci-nnN Vr/nlnn S'rn'rr llnvolvtNc pu¡p	 P¡,cn 3 

,Apru¡¿nrx A: l*.upayMnt{T Scupnuln 

NlNll tA I tÀll-rDEcT n^Tr IBORROWER: 	 CËfy of Fodtasld /'\¡\t\unLil\tLt\LúI tw\tL t.uu/o^ 	 ^^o/ 
SRF LOAN NO.: 	 R74164 TERM lN YEARS: 20 
LOAN AMOUNT: $ 6,404,380 PAYMENT AMOUNT: $ 190,630 

ANNUAL FEE: 0.50% 
Due PAYMENT Principal 
Date Pmt# Principal lnterest Fees Total Balance 

1,549,995 
8t112006 1 0 6,336 0 6,336 1,990,621 

a2/1t2007 47,823 8,441 o o¡:? 66,217 2,415,681 
8t1t2007 59,401 10,513 0 69,914 2,662,453 
2/112008 4 68,594 10,316 13,312 92,222 2,623,330 
8t1t2008 Ã 66,81 4 1 2,989 0 79,803 2,602,593 
2/1t2009 6 68,2'18 13,O24 13,013 94,255 2,534,375 
811t2009 7 68,570 12,672 0 81,242 2,909,375 

o2/1t2010	 O 82,337 13,484 14,547 1 10,368 3,144,122 
oBl112010 92,351 14,165 0 106,5'16 3,603,660 

2t1t2011 10 1 07,908 1 7,865 18,018 143,791 5,081,388 
8/1/2011 11 159,460 23,287 0 182,747 5,081,346 
2t112012 12 163,024 25,65 1 25,407 214,O82 4,969,421 
Bl112012 13 1 65,928 24,702 0 190,630 4,803,493 
2t1t2013 14 1 66,61 3 24,O17 1 2,009 202,639 4,636,880 
8t1/2013 15 167,446 23,184 0 190,630 4,469,434 
2t1t2014 16 1 68,283 22,347 11,174 201,804 4,301 ,151 
8t1/2014 17 169,124 21 ,506 0 '1 90,630 4,132,027 
21112015 1B 1 69,970 20,660 20,660 211,290 3,962,057 

'19,8108/1/2015	 19 170,820 0 190,630 3,791,237 
a^21112016 171,674 1 8,956 18,956 209,586 3,6'19,563 

n8t1t2016 21 172,532 1 8,098 190,630 3,447,031 
211t2017 22 1 73,395 17,235 17,235 207,865 3,273,636 
811t2017 23 174,262 I 6,368 0 '1 90,630 3,099,374 
2t1t2018 24 175,133 15,497 15,497 206,127 2,924,241 
8t1t2018 25 '176,009 14,621 0 190,630 2,748,232 
21112019 26 1 76,889 13,741 13,741 204,371 2,571,343 
811t2019 ¿/ 177,773 12,857 0 190,630 2,393,570 
2/112020 28 178,662 1 1 ,968 11,968 202,598 2,214,5O8 
8t1t2020 29 179,555 11,O75 0 190,630 2,035,353 
2t1/2021 30	 '180,453 10,177 10,177 200,807 '1,854,900 

'181 ,35581112021	 3'1 9,275 0 190,630 1,673,545 
a­2t1t2022 ¿L 182,262 B,368 B,368 1 98,998 1,491,283 

811t2022 JJ 183,174 7,456 190,630 1,308,109 
2t1t2023 JA 184,089 6,541 6,541 197,171 1,124,020 
8/112023 35 185,010 5,620 0 190,630 939,010 
21112024 36 1 85,935 4,695 4,695 155,325 753,O75 
811t2024 J/ 186,865 3,765 0 190,630 566,210 
21112025 JÕ 187,799 2,831 2,831 193,461 378,411 
Bl1/2025 39 1 88,738 1,892 0 190,630 1 89,673 
211t2026 40 1 89,673 948 948 '191 ,569 0 

TOTALS	 5, 953, 92 'l 536,953 249,050 6,739,924 
REQUIRED LOAN RESERVE: 40,568 

(,ltll, ol. :11,14164	 L< t¡'N A GIì I")HI\4l,tNt' AMlINDMì:)NT il3 




