
fffif,$;d'r#
Portland, Orcgon
 

FTN,'{NC[A[, XMI]AC'fl anctr PUE]-IC INVOLVÐN4EN:I' STATEh4ENT
 
F'on Council Action Itcms
 

Dcli vcr originnl to IiinuncialFi annilre l-)lvrsrorr. l{ctain
l. Name ol'Initiator 2. T'elephone No. 3. BureaL/Oi'fice/Dept. 

BES/Business ServicesAndiGresh	 503.823.1623 

4a. To be lìled (lrealing ciatc) 4b. Calcnclar' (Checl< One) -5. Date SLlbrnittecl to 
Corrtrrissioner's oflìce 

Iìcgulal Consent 4/5ths and IrPD Br-rdget Analyst:l)ecerlber 4,2013 tr X r Noverrrbcr 20,2013 

6a. Financial Inr¡:act Scction:	 (rb. l)ublic Involvement Section: 

ffi 	Financial impact section corripletc<1 fi t'Lrblic i¡lvolvelrent section complelecì 

l) Lcgislatiolr Tiflc: Ar,rthorize c'lecrcasc in the Orcgon Dcpartntcnt of'Environrnental Quality Clean Water 
State Revolving lìur.rcl l-oan Agreement Ni-ulber I].74164loan amount by $450,459 (Ordinance) 

2) Purpose of the llro¡rosed Lcgislntion: This orclinance reduces an existing loan amount by $450,459 1'or a 
restated lo¿rn amount o1' $5,953,921. 

3) Which arcâ(s) of the city are ¿rffected by this Council item? (Check all that npply-areas arc b¿ìsed on 
fo rma I n ei gh b o rhoocl coalitir¡n bouncl ¿r ries) ? 

ffi tìity-widc/ltcgionerl ! Northcasr I Northwest [] North
 
I Central Northeast f Southeast ! Southwest tl llast
 
I Central City
 

IIINANCIAT, IN{I'ACT' 

4) Revenue: Will fhis legislntion generatc or recluce curncnt orf,ufure revenue comingto fhc Ci{y? trf so,
byhownruch? lfso,¡rlcascidcnfifythcsor¡rce.'l'liere arenolevenlrestotheCityasaresnltof'this 
legislation. 

5) llxncuqç: What ¿rre thc costs to thc Ciúy ¿rs a resulf of fhis lcgisl:rfion? What is the source of funding
for tlrc ex¡rense? (Pletts'e inclucle cr¡sts' in the current lìscul ),eur us u,ell us co:jt,t in.futttre ))eer,e. If'the actiort ì^s 

e,:^timate, please idenlify the level o./'cortfidertce.)'I'here is a $450,459 reduction to a loan provicled to the BES 
by the Oregon Departtnent of Iìnvironrnental Quality 1'or a restated loan amount ol'$5,953,921. IllrS is 
cut'rently repaying the loan. 

6) Stafïing Il.eq uiremcn ts : 

. Will any ¡rositions bc ct'eatcd, climinatccl or rc-cl¿rssilicd in the current ycar as a nesult of fhis 
legislation'l (lf new pos'ilion,s are crealed pleuse include u,hether rhey will be ¡tart-tinte,.full-tinte,
lÌntiledlerm,rtr¡termznenl¡tct,çilions. I./'the¡tosilir¡ni,çl.imitedïerntpleaseindicatetheentJoftheternt.) 
No 

u 	Will positions bc creafecl or oliminatetl in.fiÍtte yettrc as a result of'this lcgislation?
 
Ncr
 



{##:í"tt}-(Attrtt¡tfeÍe ÍiteJitiiotuirt¡4 secfion on[-yt iJ'ttn umentlnrettÍ fr¡ the hwdget ís ¡troposerÌ.) 

7) Change in Approprintio¡rs (lf'lhe accontpanying ordinance amend,ç the budget ¡:lea,se reflecÍ Íhe cksllar 

ac'r:ttt.tnling. lndir:ttle "ne\4," in ll'unt{Çsnt,r.nltrttro il'n,'t, cenlcr needs lo be crcaled. Use additionctl s¡sace Ìf 
needed.) 

lru ¡rd Conlmitnlent Iìunctional Area Ilundcd Program A¡nounl 
Ce nfcr Itcm Ilrogram 

[Proccccl to Public Involvemcnf Section IìnQUItlED as of .Iuly l, 201 ll -



IÌ U Bl-l C ÌNVû{,VIIM f,lN'l' 3ffiffiå*?13 

E) \Àlas ¡luhlic invoXvc¡nc¡rf inclucncctr in thc ctrcvclo¡lxreent of this Counci[ itcnr (c.g. orcìinance, resolution, 
<¡r l"eno¡'f)? I)ler¡se ellee trc Étr1¿. annrr¡rlrilrte br¡x t-lclolnt:...:Å-".-/.''^"^^-""¡"1,..,1"" 

n YES: Please proceed to Question #9. 

X NO: Please, explain why below; and proceed to Question #10. 

'fhe purpose of this ordinance is to authoriz,e a clecrease in Oregon l)epartrnent ol'Environmental Qualìty Clean 
Water State lì.cvolving lruncl lo¿ur number R74164 amount by $450,459: 'l'his change cloes not require public 
involve ment. Expenditures o1'this lo¿rn were fòr thc l-,ents Sanitary Sewe r Extensior.r pro.ject (1:06954) th¿rt was 
cornpletec'l <>n0211612011. 'l'he project incluclecl public involvement activities prior to construction. 

9) If "YES," ¡llcase ânswer thc fbllorving c¡uestions: 

n) Whaf im¡racts are anticipatccl in tÌrc comrnunity fì'orn {his ¡rro¡rosed Council item? 

b) Which communify ancl business groups, uncler-rcprcscnfcd groups, organizations, extcl.niltr 
gove rnmcnt cntitics, and othcr infcrcstccl ¡rartics rvere involved in fhis cffort, ancl whcn and how 
rvcrc thcy involvcd? 

c) llorv clid public involvement shapc the outcome of this Council itcm? 

d) Who dcsigncd and im¡tlemcnted the public involvemcnt rcl¿rtcd to this Council itern? 

c) Prim:rty contact fbr more inform¿rtion on this ¡rutrlic involvcmcnt ¡rroccss (name, title, ¡rhonc,
email): 

10) Is any f'uturc ¡rublic involvcment :rnticipzrtccl or ncccss¿ìry fìrr tllis Council itcm? Plcase clcscribe lvh1, 
or rvhy not. 

No future public iuvolvclrent is ar"rticipated Ibr this Council itcm. 'I'his is a gcncral hor-rsekeeping item which 
will ledr"lce the amount o1'an existing loan by $450,459. ì:ìxpcncliturcs of'this lclan were fòr'the Lents Sanitarl, 
Sewer Exteusiou project (1:06954) that was cornplctcd <'¡n0211612011. 'l'hc prcr.jcct ir.rcluclecl public involver.nent 
activities prior to construotion. 

(" 

Marlioft 




